REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BE

PROFORMA
| Particulars Details
No | . “£h 1 _ oo :
1 | Name of District PALAKKAD
2 | Name of Hospital DH PALAKKAD
DIALYSIS MACHINE
Make :B BRAUN
3 Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Model:DIALOG+
Serial Number SN:103639
i 0911160 #97150
4 | Equipment ID/ Barcode
. Date of purchase/ Year of 12-09-2012
manufacture/Installation Date
. No warranty
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No)
. *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of No AMC/CAMC
purchase
g | Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof 20-02-2024 toll free
complaint through email/ Toll free) .
Checked the machine and found smps.
i mother board, LLD, pressure sensor, gear
9 | Actionsakah pumps, analog board, power board for
' valves, level sensor, membrane, TFT
display, front panal board defective.
Enquired OEM for quotation.
10 Present status of the equipment (Fully o i
damaged / partially damaged) ully damage
11 Recommendations for repair

(required service details)

No recommendations

12

Cost of spares
(specify parts and cost)

Switch mode power supply -189332/-
Mother board LX800 - 115895/-
LLD-ITI-VS - 82308/-

Pressure sensor 2 nos - 28332/-

Gear pump FPA - 48007/-

Gear pump FPE - 50413/-

Analog board - 60230/-

Power board for valves - 52864/-
Gear pump EP - 64998/-

Level sensor complete - 9432/-
Membrane for balance chamber -
0323/-

TFT display - 118397/-
Front panal board - 36476/-

TOTAL = 865997/-




RS. 506667 /-

13 | Asset Value
170.9%

14  percentage value of the cost of spares with
respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value

Service report attached

45 (Abstract of Service Report provided by the Quotation attached
OEM!/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX
(Attached or Not)
Checked the machine and found smps,
mother board, LLD, pressure sensor, gear
; ; pumps, analog board, power board for
16 Reasons for recommending the equipment valves. level sensar, membrane, TFT

as BER display. front panal board defective.

Enquired OEM for quotation. Equipment

installed on 12-09-2012 aged upto

| lyears 7 months.Repairing cost is

170.9% both criteria for RBER met.
As per tender clausc5.3.14.1 we

recommending for condemnation,

17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority ARHILESHT /@/

*Not mandatory #Based on the period of life and value as per the BER quidelines

* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:
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BIONIEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRANME
UNDER
NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION
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SERVICE PROVIDER

Tender No. W0-37/2021-2022/698 195986

CYIRIX ™

HEALTHCAREPVTLTD
| 150 13485 : 2012 & 150 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY| AERE Approved Service Agency |

i e 30/64 1 B, Petta Junctlon, Poonlithura, Kochi - 682 038, Kerala
Service R POI’t Ph : 98472 99500 Website : w;mnrcyrlx com | E-mail ; I:em'p ki@cyrix.In

0.0 'Z,D'l-'ﬁ-

Call Registration Date :
CalleriD: ... S\S.. O
Date of Visit : ....o00.. ‘O'L. (LDLU]'
Asset No. : ... OOL\\\_b 0.

EQPT Name :
Manufacture B bﬁqw\ . Model : C\M@ 9\"‘-
S. No. . l XY 63‘1 Dept. .M IC\/....

Cust.Training [_]

Health Facility DE?Q\OL\(\’-G\d
Ralavrkad distick

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

R Ko A 0 T S S

Address ........

| P

Service Classification : Breakdown Call E/‘PMS [ Calibrationl:]

Problem ldentified & ................ N o‘rmm!ﬁﬁ\a .

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................

d\ecke_d Omcl {‘o\mA *\\L\& Sm 5 mcf\‘n&v boowd

Action Taken :....

~NOWVE, .. ?TES.SH}JE. Sensox.... e Pum P..LE ?R £ E Hnale Q Bedvo)
Yot boowd.. Fex. Vg\ue neav. pum p..£9.., él _?en.r'o
Membpante.. Fbr balance... C}\Odnb €.y BT dzs})lqg I, 78 qure)
boaxd... s fauldY . Enauired . 0Sm. Sox. 3 n adadion e
CompletedD Date :.22.: Q 2024 -Time : ....l:ms..00. Spare Required [_]
Spare Replaced [:] Requested |:|
Description Qty. Part Number PR Number
1.
2. M\ it
3.
Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time | End Time
j.)l\ep? A-D 22 2:202Y F.ooBm | \-00PM
Customer Remark Completed [ | Pendingt—"

Service Engineer Name : B\\gq_?. h_b . HAK TR PRI o]

Signature : g, o!‘l e \E/V _
Date : 12 1) 09 Lq mréf::e,ﬁ Edent
Contact Number: QD Ungb A H.sp

T quq m_r,\rld




| S s T AT A

B/BRAUN

SHARING EXPERTISE

Service report

Toll free number : 022 66682232 - Option’

Service ETS Request No. 45919
Date of Visit : 0 - Oy - 20F

Installation PMS/TSC Break Down =21~
Customer Name : ('I.—) .i SA4eYiIC H Cr?__-\ P] Yo Service Request Catagory:
= Installation
Customer Address: __ LALLM N, User Training checklist signed: Cly N
Installation checklist signed: Oy CIN
Contact Number : Warranty End Date: it ke
Division BA []/ _HC 1 ae[J TSC cum PMS
Se If Yes PM KIT replacement date: VY 13/ O
rvice Place Onsite [ 7| Workshop [__]  Office ]
Model : V3 2, /0 a X FvD ST — User Training: iy CIN
s ”; — e = User Training checklist signed: Oy CIN
al Number:
! 03 éz)’—q* Breakdown call
Software version: 9 <192 Working hours: H \34 4 Software: Cy CIN
- E———— Electrical Hardware : 3y [N
) M ical Hardware:
RO TDS: ____ (0-10PPM Acceptable limits) me[:m CINA st o e - CJy CIN
Trend backup: Y CIN [CINA Service Type
Neutral to Earth Voltage: (0-2 Volt) 50% Citric Disinfection after each | warra :
nty / Extended warranty: [ |
Use of UPS / Stabilizer: ___ (recommended 3KVA per machine in Therapy: Oy TN CINA
Dia odel CAMC : __I |
senbaat IZf CIN C_INA 50% Citric Disinfection after end of AMC : [:[
Bicarb mixer : = day: [y CIN CONA -
s [y LN LINA Oncall & Chargable : [T
Reported Problem: MALirl NOF S IHKRING OWY
Observed Problem:
Service Resolution: __ 2\ 0 rR@pd. . Ane_ ol ing avol _foursl .. dhed _FoMoWINg .

a0l ned 4. pC. QAU LE
8003, DY ided ey, . Powerl boevd Nalve, . mosnes. Yescxdl .
Analody. boasca . Qe gunP , FRE, ¢e8. RP., Aok Sewset .
balantnivg Chamnest MeroTant,. . 3215 QL , Oressuy. sevea ..

Replaced: 1Y CN To be replaced : ¥ [N ] To be quoted: [ JY CIN

Following spareparts are : |

SN Article number Article Name Quantity
SPS
oI hoursed |, DIRY 30l o opewol
Avatnd hoaxal, Pow | wawos , Value
Qe pun @, £R)F, ppfy P
DS oy
Date vyYY/iMiDD) Start time (Hrs : Min) 4 End time (Hrs : Min) Labour Hours Spent: (Hrs : Min)
This is to certify that above mentioned spareparts of BIBraun machine are consumed / to be consumed on our in hospital for satisfactory working of machine.
Sl Completed: 1Y N Under Observation: [JY C_IN [C_INA Followup Date :
--"{? P Signature with Date & Time (/v Stamp
of ey \& g&w‘\g&
= < 4
d
=7 Q&
En, % re: z Engineer Contact No.: SL24 oV 1
’ L]

B.Braun Medical India Pvt Ltd.
A-601, Boomerang, Chandivali, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072. Technical Service to log on to your
service request. Email : ets@bbraun.com Our website details are : www.bbraun.co.in




B/ BRAUN

To,
Cyrix Healthcare
C/O Palakkad

Sub: - Quotation for Spare Parts

Dear Sir/ Madam,

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.
A-601 | Boomerang | Chandivali
Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072

CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514
Tel.: (91-22) 6668 2222

Fax :(91-22) 6668 2121

www.bbroun.co.in

Our Ref.BB/BA-W-106/24 Date: 15.04.2024

Greetings from BBraun Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

Kindly find our most competitive rate for Spare part for Hemodialysis machine.

Art. No. Description Qty Unit price Total Price

( Excl. Tax) ( Excl. Tax)

3461076 | Switch Mode Power Supply-MC 110/240 V 1 189,332 189,332

34560610 MOTHERBOARD LX 800 1 115,895 115,895
34562303 LLD-I1I-V5 1 82,308 82,308
3456124A PRESSURE SENSOR 2 14,166 28,332
3461095 GEAR PUMP FPA 1 48,007 48,007
3461096 GEAR PUMP FPE 1 50,413 50,413

34560734 ANALOG BOARD 1 60,230 60,230
34562150 Power board for valves 1 52,864 52,864
3461097 Gear Pump EP 1 64,988 64,988

34560459 Level sensor complete 1 9,432 9,432
3451615A Membrane for balance chamber 1 9,323 9,323
34610138 TFT Display 1 118,397 118,397
34562282 Front Panal board FPB 1 36,476 36,476
Total: 865,997

GST: 18% 155,879

Total Amount: 1,021,876

Terms & Conditions:

1. Taxes

2. Payment

» As per GST Rate w.r.t. HSN code of spare part.

: 100% Advance Cheque/DD in Favour of M/s B.Braun Medical (I)

Pvt. Ltd.

3. Delivery
4, Quotation

: Within 2-3 weeks from PO.

: Validity 30 days

Dream
Companies
to work lor
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M Gma|l Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>

Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104106 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 0810468
GH THRISSUR, 0911160 DH PALAKKAD, Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104110 - B. Braun
Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 1410898 GH KASARAGODE

14 messages

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Fri, Mar 22, 2024 at 7:36 PM
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com=>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, sherin
<purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confirmation mail with details of
material delivery (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For reference) with Seal and

Signature.

EDD as per payment term: 29/03/2024
For Queries and Clarifications

blesseencyrix@gmail.com /afsal

1 Technical : cyrix@gmail.com /bempservicekl@gmail.com
2 Accounts : acc.payable@cyrix.in

3 Logistics : logisticscyrix@gmail.com

4 PO Clarification : smijacyrix@gmail.com / purchasemgr@cyrix.in

5 Delivery Address : Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd - Godown

Chithrappuzha Ponjassery Road, Irumpanam
Door No 13 353a, Sy No. 254/7-3
Pin Code - 682309-,Kerala, India

@ Cyrix Accounts
Payment Term:100% advance

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha TL

Purchase Assistant

PH:- 9947719111
purchasecyrix2@gmail.com

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India



KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

2 attachments
Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104106 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 0810468 GH THRISSUR, 0911160

DH PALAKKAD.pdf
99K
ﬂ Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104110 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 1410898 GH KASARAGODE.pdf
98K
Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> Tue, Mar 26, 2024 at 6:34 AM

To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, sherin
<purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Anjitha,
Share the payment details for further processing.

Regards

Anoop Karthikeyan

Territory Sales Manager - Medical Equipment
+91 9846696830/ 9746396888
anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)

WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building, | RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, | Thousand Lights
Chennai, 600006

Tamil Nadu,India

http://www.bbraun.co.in
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group

As a true partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun — Sharing Expertise

From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2024 7:36:14 PM

To: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>; BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>; Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>; Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>; Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>; Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>; Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>; Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>; Logistics



Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.coms>; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; sherin
<purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Subject: Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104106 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 0810468 GH THRISSUR, 0911160
DH PALAKKAD, Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104110 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 1410898 GH KASARAGODE

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.

[Quoted text hidden]

Anoop
Territory Sales Manager
anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)

WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building , RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, Chennai,
600006 Tamil Nadu, IN, India

Chennai,

,India

http://www.bbraun.co.in
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group

As a true partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun — Sharing Expertise

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside
information, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. It is the property of the company of the sender of this e-mail.
Unauthorized use, disclosure, or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If
you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and
all copies thereof, including all attachments.

Payment Kerala <paymentkl@cyrix.in> Tue, Mar 26, 2024 at 5:50 PM
To: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2
<bempservicekl2@gmail.com=, "Cyrix Acct. Mgr" <accountsmgr@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K
Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM
<sarangcyrix@gmail.com=>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com=>, Bijo T Joy
<bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagrn@cyrix.in>, sherin <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred INR 11,600 /- as advance against PO 104110 after deducting TDS INR 200

26-MAR-24 B. Braun 11,600.00|AXISP00484186429|PAID
Medical
(India) Pvt.
Ltd - Mumbai

Thanks & Regards,

Muhammed Ramsheed V
Accountant

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
Office : 30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682 038



From: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2024 6:34 AM

To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>; BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>; Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>; Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>; Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>; Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>; Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>; Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>; Logistics
Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; sherin
<purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104106 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 0810468 GH THRISSUR,
0911160 DH PALAKKAD, Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104110 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 1410898 GH
KASARAGODE

[Quoted text hidden]

Payment Kerala <paymentkl@cyrix.in> Tue, Mar 26, 2024 at 5:52 PM
To: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2
<bempservicekl2@gmail.com=>, "Cyrix Acct. Mgr" <accountsmgr@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K
Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM
<sarangcyrix@gmail.com=>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com=>, Bijo T Joy
<bijocyrix@gmail.com=>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagrn@cyrix.in>, sherin <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred INR 23,200 /- as advance against PO 104106 after deducting TDS INR 400

26-MAR-24 B. Braun 23,200.00[AXISP00484186430|PAID
Medical
(India) Pvt.
Ltd - Mumbai

Thanks & Regards,

Muhammed Ramsheed V
Accountant

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
Office : 30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682 038

From: Payment Kerala <paymentkl@cyrix.in>

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2024 5:50 PM

To: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>; Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>; Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>; BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; Cyrix Acct. Mgr <accountsmgr@cyrix.in>;
Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>; Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>;
Blesson Jose <zm2.klIbemp@cyrix.in>; Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>; Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>;
Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>; Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>; Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; sherin
<purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

[Quoted text hidden)

[Quoted text hidden]



IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 27, 2024 at 1:09 PM

To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com=>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Dear sir,

Please find the payment details and update the status of service
Thanks & Regards

IZRATH K K

Purchase Department

[Quoted text hidden]

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 27, 2024 at 4:08 PM
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Dear sir,

PFA




- Ticket Work

TICKET SITE DETAIL {ISTORY
Ticket ID Date
Status Problem Type
tem Moded Itemn Desc
Serial No Manufacture/Supplier
Barcode No Warranty
Status *
Ticket ID Date
||';; 156 'hl :1 01 ___ 13 ‘_-_:.' NE
Status Problem Type
work in progress
Item Model Item Desc
Dialog Plus Dialysis Machine
Serial No Manufacture/Supplier
107060 B Braun
parcode No Warranty
1410898 NONE 2016-11-28
Status *

Thanks & Regards
IZRATH KK

Purchase Department

[Quoted text hidden]

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 27, 2024 at 5:10 PM
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

pfa

Thanks & Regards
IZRATH KK

Purchase Department

[Quoted text hidden]



3 attachments

gh thrissur.jpeg
29K

dh palakkad.jpeg
50K

gh kasaragod.jpeg
52K
IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Wed, Apr 3, 2024 at 2:46 PM

To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com=>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,
Kindly share the invoice and quotation against the po
Thanks & Regards

IZRATH K K
Purchase Department

On Fri, Mar 22, 2024 at 7:36 PM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 5, 2024 at 10:05 AM
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com=>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com=>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Reminder
Thanks & Regards

IZRATH K K
Purchase Department



[Quoted text hidden]

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 8, 2024 at 12:52 PM
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Reminder
Thanks & Regards

IZRATH K K
Purchase Department

[Quoted text hidden]

Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 12, 2024 at 8:54 AM
To: IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com=>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Payment Kerala <paymentkl@cyrix.in>,
Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

dear izrath,
kindly update the status.
With Regards,
BLJO T JOY
DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR,
CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED
30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh |
Kuwait | Saudi Arabia M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

[Quoted text hidden]

Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 9:04 AM
To: IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com=>

Cc: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager
KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2
<bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )"
<asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala <paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM
<sarangcyrix@gmail.com=>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L
<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Dear sir
Kindly update the status.

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

DISTRICT INCHARGE - PALAKKAD
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhileshcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura
Ermnakulam- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com
[Quoted text hidden]

Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com> Mon, Apr 15, 2024 at 9:15 AM
To: Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=>, IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment Kerala



<paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com=>, Jayesh Krishnan
<jayeshcyrix@gmail.com=, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Dear Team,

Update the status of old quotations, submitted in the last 1 year.

Regards
Anoop Karthikeyan

Territory Sales Manager - Medical Equipment
+91 9846696830/ 9746396888
anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)

WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building, | RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, | Thousand Lights
Chennai, 600006

Tamil Nadu,India

http://www.bbraun.co.in
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group

As a true partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun — Sharing Expertise

B. Braun India is recognized as one of the Best Workplaces to work for in India!

Best WORKING W)
Workplaces- Wores AVIARY  Dream

for Waemen )

i Great 100 BEST COMPANIES Companies

St T rorwomen  FO work for
Work 2020 2020 /M eoran!

From: Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, April 15, 2024 9:04 AM

To: IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Cc: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=; Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>; BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=;
Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>; Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in=;
Payment Kerala <paymentkl@cyrix.in>; Blesson Jose <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>; Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>; Jayesh
Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com=>; Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com=>; Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>; Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104106 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 0810468 GH THRISSUR,
0911160 DH PALAKKAD, Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104110 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 1410898 GH
KASARAGODE

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Dear sir

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]




[Quoted text hidden]

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com> Tue, Apr 16, 2024 at 10:54 AM
To: Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, sherin <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Cc: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=,
Cyrix Accounts Payable <acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Payment
Kerala <paymentkl@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <Zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>, Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com>, Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, sherin
<purchasecyrix5@gmail.com=>, Kingshook Mallik <kingshook.mallik@bbraun.com=>, Sunil Monteiro <sunil.monteiro@bbraun.com=,
Arpit Naik <arpit.naik@bbraun.com>

Dear |zrath,

Please find copy of Service reports, Spares quote & one time service invoice in the attached files.

You are requested to release PO for the required parts to proceed further.

Also kindly update the status of the quote submitted for various Govt./Dist. Hospitals.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

B. Braun India is recognized as one of the Best Workplaces to Work in India

Best Best ( ]

Workplaces™ | Workplaces™ | [iOTHER AVTAR R Dream

for in Healthcare ¢

- — 100 BEST CoMpanies | —OMPaNies
Place Place FOR WOMEN to work for
:\?m Iﬁm % 2021 noth edition]

From: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=>

Sent: Saturday, March 23, 2024 6:02 PM

To: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Amal Shaji <amal.shaji@bbraun.com=; Athul Kakarayil <athul.kakarayil@bbraun.com>

Subject: Fwd: Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104106 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 0810468 GH THRISSUR,
0911160 DH PALAKKAD, Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104110 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 1410898 GH
KASARAGODE

Dear Sir,

Work order from Cyrix.

Regards
Anoop Karthikeyan

Territory Sales Manager - Medical Equipment
+91 9846696830/ 9746396888
anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)

WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building, | RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, | Thousand Lights
Chennai, 600006

Tamil Nadu,India

http://www.bbraun.co.in
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group



As a true partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun — Sharing Expertise

From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2024 7:36:14 PM

To: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm_bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>; BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>; Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts ) <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>; Payment Kerala
<paymentkl@cyrix.in>; Blesson Jose <Zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>; Sarang KM <sarangcyrix@gmail.com=; Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=>; Jayesh Krishnan <jayeshcyrix@gmail.com=>; Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>; Logistics Cyrix
<logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; sherin
<purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Subject: Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104106 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 0810468 GH THRISSUR, 0911160
DH PALAKKAD, Purchase Order - KL 23 24 104110 - B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai - 1410898 GH KASARAGODE

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir,

[Quoted text hidden]

Anoop
Territory Sales Manager
anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)

WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building , RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, Chennai,
600006 Tamil Nadu, IN, India

Chennai,

,India

http://www.bbraun.co.in
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group

As a true partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun — Sharing Expertise

Babu Murugesan

Manager - Technical Services
+919884450417
babu.murugesan@bbraun.com

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)
WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building , RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, Chennai,
600006 Tamil Nadu, IN, India



Chennai, 600006
JIndia

http://www.bbraun.co.in
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group

As a true partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun — Sharing Expertise
[Quoted text hidden]
8 attachments

ﬂ general hospital, thrissur service report .pdf
288K

ﬂ District hospital palakkad service report .pdf
277K

ﬂ GH Kasargod service report.pdf
880K

.B Cyrix Healthcare, Thrissur_spare part quotation_107.pdf
210K

ﬂ Cyrix Healthcare, Palakkad_spare part quotation_106.pdf
248K

ﬂ Cyrix Healthcare, Kasargod_spare part quotation_102.pdf
226K

ﬂ SAP-Document-513043.pdf
413K

ﬂ SAP-Document-513047.pdf
411K



